


RAREY
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE SECTION |

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The
administration of this property requires such persons io give full particulars as requested in
PERSONAL INFORMATION

NAME: . ORI Tombawe. oo
REGISTRATION NUMBER i CRRE. R AN

'~ OCCUPATION: . Jawmes

‘- (Hm business or b\uimsm carried on, state where, under what name ‘and whether carried on by yoursell or in
ine with anyone; if partnership, give partner's pame.) ‘
EMPLOYER: ... Nysedf

MARRIED? .. Bee

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Geous (N) 29, Serwin (1) oous O
I OnTere (M)

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: . R/ Do) e, @ =
AGE OF CHILDREN: 29«8023,0

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: _ Seme.. .. ... .

. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)Nong

.. TAXES (Amount and where payablefi@ellh payabie ot Sunioipel Nl Senay, .

. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed one

OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant sostate) ... . .




7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: . Bemk of Nountweal, Bunay, -
,8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: EREVRIESAR: PR i SO W LR

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:. . m-mmm“mm

ay_sou, Sase Qkano, 10th Ave, Ssaay, B.G.

8. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:... . Bone.........

4. STATE WHEREABOUTSOF LEASE:.. . .. .. ... ... .~ .
6. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give mame, addréys, rentand to what date paid). ... . .. ..

6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: S SR RO A PREICORT LU R 4 R O

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:

~ 2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS.... . .Doo® . ...

Lo me de g ot bas TR T LU DR R R R R e e e R SN PO R R SR RS nin e e L i WA R i S e A b W g b

8. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR
CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY. ..ol il Mmoo b




ronn g

FILE WS
4. 'INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: _ Nene

Tl I o o ey ek g e T 6 i 3 i, 0 e B .

. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
OTHERS: . ... dsty SR SRR SRR L

- MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if 0, to whom) 4339,

®

-

. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

. 8 Hwr ik Godad., Steverton, B0 In Whe safety deposit bex

 BANK ACCOUNTS: - 2990 Benk of Soutresd; funay; 3¢
. LIFE INSURANCE: m“hﬂ%hm.mqm

. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS ___ Sone

. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: . Ne.108 -An Benk of Noutreal, key in sy pos-esefen

.
L

1. PERSONAL DEBTS: . Boue

. 2 TRADEDEBTS: .. Beme

L the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the pro-

tected area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, deben-
tures, bonds or other securities, if any.

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
and indirect.

Dated this. 2908 4uy of

Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE reby certify that the foregoing words are a true

I he
sopy of the original whersof they purport to be & copy.

S e VLS W%




Full Name _
I!% iz Block Levters)
‘/
Registration Noe /,ZZAZ gele ~ Female
(cheok)

Torer Address W”"’W

'/ized . Capafisn-BoTn = Netional

pate Bvecuated W/ * . PR Natural
{ cheok)

Present Addresa G/ o

. | .1’

Neme of Wife

(check)
Name of Fusband :

Wame of Wother W——Z Neme of Father W

Nemes of Children under 15

(yos or 0O

wnhio.___ég’?_

quested BY 222/(@ z ‘{{d/ A

‘¢ional Information

7/ nsgiatorad with Custodian
74




V. B.C. 1288
JAPANESE NAME: Mosaburo OKANO -~ - Reg. No. 13819,
CATALOGUE NO: Part of The Director, The Veterans' Land Act first offer.
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 138 - 10th Ave., Haney, B. C.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lots 2 and 3 of the 8.3 of tne 8.W.} of Sec. 29,
Twp. 12, Map 5471, Wunicipality of Mapls Ridge, D.N.W.

TITLE: In name of Mosaburo OKANO.
ENCUMBRANCE: Vesting in Custodian No. 25091, 10th December 1942.

1942 -
Land $400.00
Improvements § Wil Total $400.00, Taxes $13.42.

Berry farm, no buildings. Custodian's representative
reported 27th May 1942 an area of about 2 acres cleared and
remainder of 9.32 acres bush. One and & half seres in
strawberries. MNo house or other bulldings.

Prior to evacuation the owner sold the ¢rop of the year to
the Richmond Growers Ltd., for §70.00 and received payment.

On 23rd December 1942 the Custodian lessed the

for the years 1943, 1944 and 1945 to the mw Growers
Co., Ltd., for $25.00 per year.

To The Director, The Veterans' Land Act for $206.00 as at
1st Jamuary 1943.
Approval of Advisory Committee, lst June, 1943

The rental for 1943 was paid to the Custodian and credited
The Director, The Veterans' Land Act. Insurance pfemium
of $19.99 paid by the Custodian was refunded by The
Director, The Veterans' Land Act. The sale price of the
land $206.00 less Certificate of Encumbrance $1.00, re-
gistration fee $3.00, and legal fee $15.00, net $187.00
bas been released to the eredit of Okano.

Included in C. of T. 171297-E issued to The Director, The
Vetersns' Land Act and consideration paid by The Director,
The Veterans' Land Act by cheque dated 22nd March 1944.

The above summary 18 certified to be in accordance with the
information on file and on record by accounting department.

DATED October 26th s 1945. W




340 x5 x 30 - 290
9/40x 9 %32 - 120

' if‘ﬂ' x6 x5 - 120
5 x 6k x5 - 150
/40 x 5% % 50 - 200
150 fa. serk line

&

S m m'ﬁiwwb5§0f000000000!0‘00000'_.-uwn0‘.m§m'




File No. 5278 28th November, 1945
He: OKANO, Mossburo - Feg. No. 13819

SHATIELS: The above Japanese declared no chattels however it was found that
he was the owner of fishing lines and nets left at the Oreat West
Cannery. These were sold by the Custodisn and details are shown
on the yellow susmary. The net proceeds derived were $330.00. Details were
sent to OKANO on June 17th, 1943 and with the exception of the $60.00 sale
which was accepted by him in his wire of August 8th, 1942, he disputes the
sale price of the balance in his letter of June 26th, 1945. ‘

SEECIFIED ARTICLES: The above Japanese was the owner of the bost MO 1378
' which was seld for $900.00 as per the attached bBrown

edged summary. The proceeds less $11.50 for adminis-
tration expenses, were remitted to OKANO on April 24th, 1942.

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE: The above Japanese declared that Genkichi GOTO owed

him $330.00. Payment in full was made by GOTO through

this office on November 13th, 1944 when $320.00 was
transferred to his account, $10.00 having been paid by GOTO direct. These
funds were remitted on February 7th, 1945.

The B. C. Electric Railway Co. pidd $5.00 in to this
office for OKANO's credit being refund of his Electric Light Security Deposit.

BONDS & INVESTMFENTS: The above Japsnese declared that he was the owner of

two $50.00 Victory Bonds, $10.00 War Savings Certificates,

and five $25.00 shares in the River Fish Co., Itd. All
these were being kept in his Safety Deposit Box at the Bank of Montreal, Haney,
B.C. The bonds and savings certificates were not brought under contrel by the
Custodian, The River Fish Co., Ltd. is however being liquidated by P.S.Ross &
Sons and upon completion of same the above Jupunese should be entitled to his
proportion of the prodeeds.

BANK ACCOUNT: The sbove Japanese declared $1700.00 in his account at the Bank

of Montreal, Haney, B.C. This was not brought under cemtrol by
the Custodian.

mm: The above Japanese declared a $2000.00 Sun Life insurance policy
with his wife ag beneficlary. This was not administered by nor
brought under control by the Custodian.

SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:t The above Japenese declared that he was the holder of
Box 109 at the Bank of Montreal, Haney, B.C. This was not
brought under control by the Custodian.

This file reveals no other Personal Property interest.

The above summary is certified to be in
accordance with the information on file.

e L& it
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SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

% .Dlﬁit July 10, 1944
Name: OKANO, Mosaburo Reg. No. 313819 File: sa78

o Boat File No.: Jrvpe 482
_ Name of Vessel: wy o, 1378" 30'x714"x3'67(1939) Easthope 15 HP

~ Lie. or Reg. No.: Few Westminster 2647

Faval No.: NW.081-D
’ : .
Owner's Valuation: O1,600.00

1,006.00 Survey #95 NW
None
April 22, 1942 /

’ British Columbis Packers Ltd.
e I Signature on Sales Papers: No copy

W 501110 Price: $900.00
| Paid to JFVIC oxvomtoidesr  900.00
Supervision Costs: 11.50
Balanoce due Owner: 888.50
Paid to: M. Okano, April 24, 1942
. Looation of Boat at Sale: New Westaninster
. Olaime Against Canadian Govt.:
Claim #434- B. C. Packers Ltd. $58.55 (Paid)

JFVDC Valuation:
Custodien Valuation:
Date of Sale:
Purchaser:

. Additional Informetion:
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OKANO, Nesaluro, Pebrunary 1, 1944.
lc{i:trttion No. 03819,
File Bo. 5278.

Ju;:neso
1010 5/40 x 5§ x 50 - 150 $80.00
1011 9/40 x 9 x 32 - 120 180.00
6/80 x 6 x 50 - 120 60,00
5 x 6k x 50 - 150 120,00
&40 x 5§ x 50 - 200 m?m

150 fa. cork line 15,00
TOT“- s‘uluaoootlooooooo-aooonooooootloa.oo.’}o.m
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CLAIM

File No« ~ 27 ¢

DATE
April 30th, 1942

DEBTOR

M. Okano
R. R. 1, Haney, B. C.

AMOUNT OWING

$90.00

AGENT

CRIGINAL FILE
G/68




CLAIM

File No. 5278

273 47

”

DATE
Barch 27th, 1943.
CREDITOR

Great West Packing Co. Ltd.

DESTOR

Mosaburo Okano

AMNOUNT OWING




(Information supplied by Ias, Co,)

Fame Mr. Mosadburo Okano File No, 5278
¥, " x
4 T o PR “-QJ‘/{ £

i
r

Reg. Mo, S5/ ]

J 1 '{—ﬂ- - : (o 3t 2 ' 1
- h £Q Ko X Apenta e
Company Sun Life Agency Vancouver Agency
Policy Mo, 2102189
Premium -~ § 107.70

X
Payable: Anmually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month Septembar Day 1




Neme of Owner: OKANO, Mosaburo
Registration No.: 13819

Address: Portage La Prairie
5 ET INVENTOR

Place of Storage Great West Cannery Net House, Steveston

(8) In whose cere (see letter from him of Dec, 14i/42)

(b} Whereabouts of key (if any)

Description of nets as follows:

Meshes Fathom Any other merks
Iype Mesh A Ply, Depth , Length , Valustion, of identifieation
l- ] . f‘- o P B R /‘jc -

Upper - 112 20 5
ngzr p:r* 9% |10 14% i o without lines

6% sta. 5 50 A both lines attached

Sockeye 58 |5 1 s0 1k “IWhite & green twined net
without lines

Sockeye 530 |4 50

¥ .4 43

kv
F 4 "’!

o S A |
'd '
4

N. Bs Please do not exasggerste fathom l;ngth or valuation, e&s this
will only make it harder to identify your nets, snd to credit
ény money received from their sele to their rightful ommers.




4B April 23,1942 - Noue

ESxs Dege 14edU2 -1.12 ply 20 wesh desp, 10 ply 14} mesh (upper 12 ply,lower 10 Ply) 9%
243 piy, 50 mesh deep, 64" standard with lines .~
3+4 ply, 58" mesh stendard, 50 mesh deep & 150 fathoms long(Sockeyel

@+ without lines, white & green twined net
*‘.4 ply, 53" mesh, 50 mesh deep with lines 200 fathos long -

o 440 x Six 50 - 300  ($80.00)”
i BENSREE w x m X 35 - m (m.m)-
‘ 80 x 6 x 50-120 (60.00).

Leckie Sept 2/42 2.50/6x 6§ x 50 x 150 hung on lines $120.00

Gill met 150 f. 93" x 35 mesh -$160.00

3.5£40 x 5§ x 50 - 150 (80.00) $10.007
/40 x 9 x 32 - 120 (180.00) 60.00 (sold before Dec.li/42)
- 150 120.00
110.00

330.00

Claim as mmended concerus only one net:

93" 35 mesh 150 fathoms 3 yre. old original price- $290.00 Bst. V‘Mm.w»-"

See Great West Packing Co. Ltd. letter of June 23/43 (in frout of clain file) "a net

left at the Cannery by Okano and valued at this amount ($150.00) was taken by anothe
fisherman who now acknowledges the receipt of same. We are charging his account with
the amount of $150.00 and crediting Okano's aceount.®
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fe- 30518 o ‘
Farm Appraisal Report
- @ File No.__ J1-285
Lad Deseription. . Jota 2 & 3 of 8% of 5% of SEE.500.89.7p.22. Map B4Th.

Containing. 11,032

88 Form Ne. 8
(Shoat 1)

OKANO, Mosaburo

New “.hm“r; B.C. __ Distance 26

A g S e T S

Charch (give wh)mé}w“eﬂ-”14,_!.:2.-_...,_._.".-.. Distance _ 2% "
m Seiont . Haney, B.C. Distance

State how property was identified:

Roads. ﬂﬂommt—muuhm‘. the kind of roesd and its condition.

- WM 27%h Rosd unopenmed.

g this m a good ome? Pair - Co-operstive marketing.

 Bapleyment qpertmity__ Linited %o sessomal work. . L e L

| mu un.uuuu and religion: __Mixed - Japanese predomipating. . .. .

Deseribe Fencing and its condition:_NO foOR0OS. . . o L SN e
Water supply: Shallew well. . Ve

S 7€

REPAIR

e - s g A o S

o Total preseat day value SR

hldnmq habitable without uﬁlu? - If not what is your approximate estimste of cost to make it

i i e e e i e S e e A 4R s S B b -

o e 3 s i by

n— mln!“.._-m... W..., o Bow Timished . ..
_. Condition of paint ...

o 1 1 e A e A B o o s A AP P S e g i

on foundations, sills and reeis.




Mﬂémhdtlmﬂdﬂrawnﬂdclmiutm.
stenes, draisage, etc.

LEVEL, UNBULATING, s | w» ' NATURS OF RECLAMATION
BOLLING OR WELLY {Women Dapts © sO1L RECLAMATION NECESRARY

Light

Javel sdy.ln Sand & Clearing, otm-

g*-20" | Grave 1:5.1"0111“
draining.

Aves Usssitable for Caltivation.

M'M’llt
SIAY. SWANPY. BOCKY.

Total valee of I.ﬂ. s 210,00

-

Total sdded by buildings to valoe of farm § . v

Total fruit trees add to valve of farm (for use in orchard districts only) & T
Tosl vaien of fum § B0e00

TR

- of farm commenting on tillage, leagth of time anoccupied or partly eccapied:

: muon of 1 acre total acreage is in bdush, On the acre unier
-mznuon 3he orop is in good state of ou.luuticn.

’lt agriculture for farm besring in mind the district's limitations, if amy.

97 . pistriot of Maple Ridge.




neass - v owo  Farm Appraisal Report

@ to the
'.M “Wortl 62" "ﬁw “'iﬁl b f ‘..,g .l?.'..‘..!" 'Imm e

Anmb m then a walk of adout
o %‘E’igii' N “itiu,}lil‘KIUII”!!'I“II'I; 45 o
With exoeption of 1 acre oleared, the
SO worsage 1y tn heavy bush, matuly spruce m o
Clearing would bde mur. 4
«. ~The-soreage -under-
' E.N. Bow of Vanocouver, I was unabdle to locate this man .u
Tt refore -unable- 40-give - farther-iaforantion 46-to-Seras -
of lease.

B e T

e, e o4 i 0 e e e

TN 0 o iy O SN S ALY 5 0 S Al L S @ oy

TR TR 0 0 A 1 0 S 00 D 0. 4 4 0 0 i A, S A

(FOR ORCHARD LANDS ONLY) |
re geseral Lie of land, fortility of soil, irrigation, drainage or dyking and reciamation

condition of all tree fruits,

ORCHARDS, SMALL FRUITS, ETC. (Give sumber, age, variety and
r— — condition and ares of each kind of small fruits.)

Presest Value

1 aore am'borﬂu - good oondlnon.

P00 0 A 0 R el B LT T, e SSapp—— ‘._._‘..‘,,U_.,.. e . s e By

S 1 0 i, i S A Ao 0 D St 05 et - il R i g e i b ‘o--.w.......‘ B T

A s i oA s bbb »

T P

' o b i o S s A 0 S

A e o o M o i i nn W A0 S i s o SOOI VSRR e L SRRID e

Tetal

Amomnt fruit trees add to value of farm §__




Following careful review of this appraisal report, it is my opinion that the preseat

valpe is §__ 100,00

15¢h June

_"1,T. BARNET"




| J.L. N%“_.a.«‘a.hn
' DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
g OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

\ e Bouth Best quarter
29; Towmasbip 13, Map 5471, Distriet of New
ey, G of Be 50723,

~ You have previously been sdvised that a sale of lands in rural districts was entered into between
~ this Department and The Director, The Veterans’ Land Act.

Due to the size of this transaction, the arrangements for same and the completion of the transfer
have taken a considerable time. Negotations were started in the early part of 1943 and were based upon
valustions made by qualified appraisers and on the basis of a sale effective as at Janusry 1st of that year.
This means that the 1943 revenues from the property were for the benefit of the purchasers, but that
taxes, fire insurance and other operating charges were assumed by them.

The following is a statement showing the sale price and adjustments:
Sale price of above described property - - - - « - . . L o L BLARENE. . .

Add:
'
Unexpired insurance premium as at January 1st, 1943

Lams
Tax arrvears to December 81st,

Registration fee - - -
Encumbrance—Principal -
—Interest -

Net proceeds of sale

has been placed to your credit and a statement of your account is endorsed hereon
‘¢ present balance on our books. A small amount for legal fees in connection with the convey-
% i'unm' land will be charged later.

Yours truly,

F. G. SHEARS,
Director.




Bulince Brougnt Forwerd

Oredis re Saie of Property

Lund Registry Office G, of 8.

Rets

Tranafer to K. OKANO (re Iasursucs)
Bole of Msilbox

Repgymont of insurance pronius paid
on Northwest Policy § 210060




Haney, B. G,

April 20, 1942
| This AGREEMENT for sale of orop between Masalura (kana, farmer
of Hamey, B. C, hereinafter called the "Vendor" of the one part

AND Bpg Bow, produce merchant, of Vancouver, B. C, hereinafter

salled the "Purchaser” of the other part, WITNESSETH that in

consideration of the sum of Seventy Dollars ($70,00) now psid

to the Vendor by the purchaser, the Vendor agrees to sell to

the Purchaser the 1941-1942 orop produced on the property lying
and biins in the Muniecipality of Meple Ridge and more parti-
crlarly Imownand deésoribed se lot Two (2) and Three (3) of the
South Xest ‘umarter of Section Twenty-nine (29) Township Twelve
(12) Map 5471, in the District of New Westminster, up to 3lst
December 1942,
The entire orop consists of strawberries.
The vendor agrees to permit the purcheser the use of
the land for egriculturel purposes and entry thereon.
The Vendor agrees that the purchaser shall not be
/| bound to plow the land or plant new crops in resdiness for the
i following year,
The Vendor further certifies that there¢ &re no en-
cumbrances sgeinst the aforessid ecrop.

5 S
Witness. ,H8lbert Mensies Signeture. S Popagki, |

Haney, B. C,
Notsry Eublioe Signature

. 5pg, Bpw,
é\ifw 67 ,{w /la [Se &iolwu gf'w




Extract from Crop
gale Agreement.

Mosaburo QKANO.

Eng DOW.

20th April, 1942.

Up to 31lst December,
Congideration: $70.00, paid.
Property:

Land: Lo®2 & 3 of 8.E.} of Section 29 Tp.12 Map 5471, N.W.D.
Municipality of Maple Ridge.

House: Not included.
Chattels: Not included.




w all the World E
by Telegraph

0 B Gearowar. Assrarant Vies - Pagspenr, Tononto, Owr

-

STANDARD TIME
YA223 14 COLLECT N o
- WORTAGE MAN § 8359
custopian oF maeny ALiENs (0 ()50
ROVAL BANK BLDG VANNC
WILL SELL THE NET FOR QUOTED PRICE DETAILS OF LINES BY RETUMN MIL
mOXANO, ' '
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HAL MENZIES
Real Estate and Insurance
*
¢ fire, Tk, Auomobie il
mMMAm . S0 L b
;  Insurance HANEY, B.C. Compeny's Agencies

August 12, 1942,

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN .

Office of the Custodian, JAPANESE SECTION

Japanese Evacuation Section, E G E i ¥ B
506 Royal Bank Building, ¥ L %

g1 Mo

Vancouver, B, C,

Dear Sir:
Re: Mosahuro Okano
S

In reply to your letters of July 17th and August
7th, I am sorry that you have been inconveniensed
by our delay in replyinz to this,

I thought that this first letter had been taken
care of by my discussion with a representative
of your office, but we have again checked over
the circumstances and we have very little but
memory to go on,

We 40 not seem to have a copy of the lease and I

am at a loss to say why Hosaki signed it instead

of Okano. According to my recollection, the $70.
was pald in my office by L.X.lLee, Secretary of the
Richmond Growers whose address is 236 E. Georgia,
to Mosaburo Okano,acoepting the signed lease as a
receipt therefore. This, I think, can be confirmed
by contacting L. K. Lee, above mentioned.

I am sorry that our records are not more ecomplete
in connection with this matter and I hope the in-
formation herein will serve vour purpose.

Yours truly,
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St June, 1943,

Mr. Mosaburo QBANA
Registration No.13819,
e/ Thos. Wishart,
Fortage 'La Prairie, Man.

Dear 8irs
ret Claims.

¥e are In recelpt of your letter of kay 3lst
¥hich we are raferring to our Insurance Department for
their sttention,

For your information, the following is a state-
ment of your mccount st this offices

t the present time you have & credit balance

f
of $329.00, whieh sum was derived from the sale of fishe
ing equipment for the sum of $330.00 less cost of 31.00
gg; a Certificate of Encumbrance from the Land Registry
ice.

The following two claims have been filed against
yous~

Dr. G. Borse : 90.00
Great ¥West Yacking Co. 150.00

We would apprecisate your advising us if these accounts
are correct, and if you have not already paid them direct,
we will do so on your behalf from funds held to your
eredit here,

We trust you will give this matter your prompt
attention and that we will hear from you shortly.
Yours truly,

R. D, Rlehardson,
Farm Department.







June 17th, 1943

¥r. Yosaburo OKAND
Registration No. 15319,
Portage La Prairie, Man.

Dear Eirte

Thank you for your letter of June 8th
which we are snswering with particular reference to
the last paragrach. ¥e have sold your nets as per
opy enclosure and hold the procesds to your eredit.

You ask why we did not ask your permis~
sion before selling the remainder of your nets. The
resson for this iz that shile at first we sold no
Japanese nets without the permission of the o'ners,
we soon Tound that this was too cuabrous o procedure
{f the nets which ware urgently rscuired for the
fishing industry under the abmormal war ennditions
now were to go into uss in time for the 1943 fishing
gsason. The nets wers thersfore appreisad by an in-
dependent and cualified valuer and sold on his velua-

Yours truly,

He F. Green
Protection Department
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Hesars, Ureat Vest Packing Co, Ltd,,
Steveston, B, C,

Dear Sirst

Ret osaburo OKANO

Referring to the elaim of £150,00 which you {!S Bope it
1odged in this office against the above nased Japanese. W awigy

Yhen we wrote to him about your olaim he ql Q;
replied as followsse 3

"To my snewledie I have ne monny owing to Creat

West Packing Co, I 13 write to the company inguiring
about it." :

Please advise us L¢ your slaim has been settled
in order that We can have L% withdrawm,

For your infor:ation Okano's addiress 13 as
follows: -
Reglstration ¥o .
O/0 Gre. Thos, Tishs
Portage LaPrair

Yours truly,

; Aes MeAllster,
;%ir— Clains Departuent,
SCALED




June 22nd; 1943«

¥r. Hosaburo 5O

 Registration No. 13819,

e/o kr, Thos. “ishart,
Portage LaPrairie, Han.

Dear Birs

Your letter of the Eth of June, 1943, has
been passed to this departuent to deal with the portion
. peferring to clains.

e %e have written to Dr, Morse and to the Great Pl
West Packing Co. Ltd, telling then what you said in your §& o VG
letter. 1f you pettle tiene olaims direet kindly sdvise this

office immediately in order that they ean be withdrawn from
your file. s

In your registration #itr tho Custodian you showad
8330.00 owing to you by Genklehi GOTO. Please sdvise us 1f
sz elaism has been settlad. 15 it has not been settled do
you propose o sattle it direct, or dc you wish this office
to take any asction to assist you in collecting Same.

An early reply would be appreciated.

Yours truly,

Ao HcAllister,
Claims Departuent.
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GREAT WEST PACKING CO. LTCJQ#’d

ROYAL BANK BUILDING Fiie Fgq
VANCOUVER, B.C.

P. 0. Box 444
Steveston B.C, June 23rd 1943

Mr. A. Mc.Alister,
Claims Dept.

Office of the Custodian
Yancouver RBR.C.

File No 5278

Dear Sir,

Replying to your letter of 22nd inst.,
we received a letter from Mosaburo Okano also claiming
that he did not owe us the $150.00 which we show as
outstanding in our books.

A cheque dated April 27th 1942 was
issued to Okano by the late Mr, J.,D. Whiteside for
this amount, but no entry was nadeﬁh m before he died.
He. was in charge of the Cannery books,

We investigated, after receipt of Okano's
letter, and have found that a net Teft at the Cannery by
Okano and valued at this amount was taken by ancther
fishernan whe now acknowledges the receipt of same.

We are charging his account with the
amount of $150.00 and ecrediting Okano's accrunt.

Thanking you,
Yours truly,

GREAE;E;ST"PAC;IN
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0.7':11}’ Ot’", 1943,

Ore G. Horse,
ﬁmw’ Bae Co

Dear £1m
et MNosaburo OKANO

Further to our letter of the 22nd ultimo
regarding the above, Ye have had anotlier letter [from
Qkano,; from which we guotei~

"Re Clals of Ur, Norse, He made n dlscount of
230,00 from the bill of 200,00 if »aid before we
were evapcuated, 1 have here with 3e 3 cancelled
cheque of 225,00 payable to Dr, 0. Norse at lank
of Nontreal dated April 7th, 1942, cashed by Dr,

Cs Horse on the same day, and I have another receipt
of 235,00 dated May 8th, 1942, so from my point of
view I think the obligation to Drs G, Morse is
finlshed.

F¥Lill you plsase relay this message to him."
We would appreclate getting a reply from you
by return mail in order that this matter can be finally
¢losed 1if Okano's statement is correct.

Tours truly,

A. HeAlister,
Claims Departoent,




Tuly 9th, 1943.

By, Nosaburo OKANO

Rocistration Ho. 13819,
e/0 %r. Thos, Wishart,
Portag? LaPralrie, Man.

Dear Sirt

¥e have ior soeknorladpnent your lettar
of the 29th of June, 1943, evidently writton om your
behalfl by your son, Kamuo, and sigrned by hin.

we note that you have arranged vith COTQ
to settle this claim against him direct, therefora,

-

this office will not taxe any furthor actiol.

Yo have again written o nr, Horse guoting
ghe part of your tetter which refers to his claim, and
we have asized Ma to confirm ghis statecent in oranr that
tiis elaim can 2lso be withdrawn fronm your file,

Yours truly,

f‘ L ] ~¢cﬁmligtjﬂ’
Claims Department.




Copy to Mr A. McAlister, Office of the Japanese Custodian.

#ER

DR.GARNET MORSE
HANEY

Mr Mosaburo Okano, '/ i ¢ Deo. 1943
':?u. § L.619,

" @ Mr. T. Wishart,

Fortage La Prairie.

m o Qlkano ,

Some time ago, I received « letter from the office
of the Custodian in which they quoted you ae follows:

- ‘ o\ . 1 have here with
@6 & cancelled oheque of §88 .00 puyable to Dr. G.
Horse at Bank of Hontreal dated April 7th 1942, cashed
oy Dr. @. Horse on the same day, end I have another
receipt of $356.00 dated May Oth 1942, 8« Y 3
of view I think the obligation to Dr. ¢. Morse is
. finished”

ledger, I find that on April 7th
lance of $1156.00, on whieh day you
reducing the a/¢ to £90.00.
$35.00 on May S8th 1942, at
harge of £2.50 for a preseription,
of +00. There is o memo on the
ger a . the effect that if paid by the end of May,
&gcount would be reduced to $27.50.

I am quite willing to aceept ifumediate settlement
of your ascount for $27.50 as there was apparently a
misunderstanding on youybart in assuming that your ageount

Was $90.00 before making the payment of $26.00 om April
9th 1942,

i Tour prompt setilement will oblige.

Tours very truly,

(IO 4




Er. Eoasburo OKANC
Reglstration No, 19619,
e/o ¥r, Thos, Bishsrt,

Fortage La Preirie, Zan.

Pesr Zirge

gel Hort:h Teat Puligj Roes 210060

- On ¥ay 31, 1943 you wrote glving us
sulhicrity to sdwvance funds [ros your secount with
tils office to your son's sccount, Kasuo Okeno in
arder tiwt Be =ight be able to jay presius on North
Test Polley No. <10050 bedng fire iusuriiice :roe
testion on Hls roperty on Lend Rosd, Haoay, fu She
saciolpality of Ea le Ridye,

After recelving that sutisrity fros you
we treasierred to your son's sgocunt $19.99.

There sre now pufficient funis in your
son's acoount derived froc the ssle of Qis proserty
to take cure of thds sdvance sade by you, and »e
are Scday treamaferricvg thet supe asount $17.99 fros
your son's sccount Ho. 2837 to your secount No., S278,

¥e trust that tils seticn on our part
Beets both with the spprowel of yoursell sag your
S0

Tours truly,

:.‘. 5. {“.b:lmﬂ
lusuranee Dep:rtaent




October 23rd, 1944

¥r. Genkichi mi
Whitemouth, Men,

Decr Birs

Replying to the last part of your letter dsted the 16th
of Oetobar, 1944, in whish you asked us *o pey Mossburo OKANG $320,00,
and slse to pey T. SAXANOTO £100.00,

: We wouls like to sdvise you thet you have & eredit of
2647448 w lch is suffisient to take esre of both these sleims, but bee
fore setiling them on your behalf we require *o get one or twe points
straightensd. You state you owe OKAND £320.00., Hs loceed & slsim AO B
tine age against you for $330,00-~possibly the explanation for this dife
ference is that you have paid off $10,00 in the interval, Kindly confirm
this,

Then you ssked us to pay T, SAXAMOTO $100,00. Fe have quite
& number of people called 7, SAKAMOTO, end we wish you To advise us whioh
SAKAMOTO is the correct one. We think thet possibly Tedayoshi EAKAMOTO,
Registration No, 01201, who used to live at Jeckson Averue snd Princess
. Btreet, Vancouver, B, C., is the correct msn, However, we wish you %o ¢one
firm this, or otherwise, We will deley taking suy sctiom until we get &
reply to this letter,

The other part of your le‘ter »ill be replisd to in due ocourse
by the "Faram Depertrent®,

Yours truly,

By ﬁdlilter.
Claims Department,




¥r. Genkiohi
Registrstion mw.

¥hitemouth, Hanitoba,

Dear 8iry

. ¥e have for ssknowledgment your letter of the 6th of
Hovember, 1944, and we wish to advise you that we have paid §320,00
40 the sccount of Messbure OKANO, as requested by you in your letter
under reply,

¥ith regard to your request to pay Tsdayoshi SAKANOTO
$100,00. ¥e have no ebjections to doing so but you will require te
get the permission of the B, C. Security Cormission to meke this
paysent, as this debt was not reported at your eveguation time.

Your eredit with the Custodian is now $327.48.

Yours truly,




”n ltum %"

*n Mo
w La m.. Man,

Dear Siry rer Genkichi GOTO 13963

This is to advise you that we have oredited your
Sccount with She Custedisn with an smount of $320.00, which
represents settlement m full of the elaim shieh you lodged
sgainst the above named

Yours ‘-"ﬂl”







February lst, 1945.

re: Nossbure OKANO £13€19

Fe hawve received & request from the above for all the
funds at the present tine belonging %o him, under tis care of tha
Custodisn, These funds have just recently coms %o hand, Befere
ferwvarding all of these funds to hia, howsver, we would like.-to kmow
if yoi have made & settlerent with him regarding your eledm,

On the 13th of Deceambar, 1943, you forwarded te this
office a sopy of your latter to the sbove in whish, in the laspt
graph, you stated thot you were prepsrsd o scespt 227.50 ia M) settle-
sent of your elaim,

Plense leot us mow by return =eil if this sstter hes been
sattled, as it is sssential that we should forward nis funds within a
fow daye.

Yours truly,

A, Hoklister,
Claims Department,




Fobmury Til, jL "%,

%e hove fop sgkuosledgment your letler of the 9h
of Jommmry, 1945, in connection with the $330,00 vhich w8 puid inte your aceman?t
by « e sould 1ike "o cwirest your 1ortey insefer se 1t states
sorels thet yroa yeon! ved fuforention from 0070 regarding this mymetty %o would
‘ nt &t W veu et you were sfvined by this office by s la'taw deted the

i of Bovoubery 1944, when this mocay wes recaived fron 0070,

% our checus Yo. 678 fer §330.,00
. _ tuig leeves ¢ gredit dmlanes ia your
) fyem vour attection 0 the claie
odsed aguinst mbmmtmwmtﬂahm
s him peinting out that hs had sgreed o scoept 527,50 iz fuil settlement
Mis alsin sg-inst you, tut thet yeu had not yet peld hin. Ae tts i the
only claim mow Tiled againet you, ™% sosid Like you te write us miborising

a8 %o seitle this einin n your beedf,

Plecse give this matter your sarly sttentton end kiadly
cdimovledge recei t of the sualosed ahecus. x

Youre traly,

he ¥ohlistary
Clsiss Deperteent,
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There were po bulldings on your jroperty and you carried nc five
insursoos.  In secordance with your request of the Jlst lay, 1943, bowever,
the sum of £19.99 we trunaferred to the aocount of your son, Basuo, to yay
biz fire insurcuce.

The Great Sest Packing Cos Itd. filed & cluin sgainst fvcm but ab &

later qumuuwww clais t &
tv you prior to your evioustion, Dr, G. iar“:o: aocordiug)fe hi: records, has

cisin sgeinst you for §27.%0. This socount ks, however, been disjuted
by yw sid we sdvised hiam that the satter will bwca to be seitled Detween
yourselves, as the Custodiun 4s taking no furtber sction in the mtter.

You declired no eheitels to the Custodiazn but it wie found thet you
the owner of fiiniug nets and lines left et tho Greut We:t Curnery. Une
ot was sold for $60,00 with your approval and the belunce of your eguipment, 23
| having been spprudsed, wes sold for 270,00, as you have already Deen sdvised
our letter of the Ik June, 1943, Xour bo:t, the "ML, 1J78%, w.s sald prior :
$0 your evaguaiicn, at which time the nol jroceeds of J8B8,50 were paid %0 yous

of fice wd trunsferred to your aesount. These fundy, sacunting to {3000, were -
renitted to y u un the Tth February, 1945.

The B.C. Blectris Rallvay Cempuy peid $5.00 i to thix office So your
eredit, being & refund of your clestric light security deposit.

You declired that you wers the holder of twd §50, Victery bnds and
Bar Savings Certificates i the amount of $10,00, but these were not brought




30th Hovamber y 1945

mnmnlnmaumw. It i wledMyoum‘um cwner of give $25.,00
shares in the giver Fish Company Limited, This Conpany e belng Liquiduted
instrueti us from the Custodian, end Upow completion of the liguidstion you will bo
sroportion of the proceeds.
box st the Bunk ! 4

pagk sooount wnd & safety deposit
Life Inpurcnoe polieys None of theve however; Were
L
3¢ o stebonent of your necdunt st this offioce from the
yogether with tbe sfore-scutioned ehequly whish
balanve ap showhe







your flshing gears
A7k June, 1943, wo malled to you an itesised scoount of the sal
receijt of which you sade no mention of the fuct of any diserejsncies.

There have been a considersble quantity of unidentified itess sold
which had not tagged by the Japauese owners, and it is cuite pessible that
is & @ in this unidentified group. However from a quiek perasal
, #ize was found.

of the tremendous volume of requests for funds received st
it will be impossible to take the time to locate your net., However
iz on file for Durther reference so that it may be denlt with st

Yours t.ruly,







Mt Aot
with ﬁwt".




(4) Real Ectate
(f) Loss - total formerly $597.00
Anended to $59.00
(e) Fersomal Property:
Claim for three nets abandoned
Total formerly $225.00
Amended to $160.00

1 herelty certify the above statement to tbe correct.

é. X

—dune Lth 1048
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Not epplicable ot applicsble
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This net may have
of December 14, 1942
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Claim for

goods
Declared
Not Found,
Recorded
Now Missing,
& Sold Not

Faid

2o ey b o e R I e




Res Japanese Property Claime Commission
Se—— W T

Ve have received from the tive Committee
m-mmu'uumm for the

~ Cheque .m'm.aummmh
sun of $22.64 has been paid to the Co-Operative Committee
on Japanese Camadians for foes as suthorised.
Yours

truly,







